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A~gu.st 8, 1952 LIST OF CAN:I~TES IN TRE PRIMARY ELECTION FOR CARBON COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1952 

STATE OF WYOMING) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF CA.ru30!l ) 

I, R. G. Engstrom, County Clerk in and for County of Carbon and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the 
following is a true and correct list of the Candidates for National end State Offices, as certified to this office 
by the Secretary of State: -----------------------------------------------------~~ 

· REPUBLICAN CANDIDA.TES 

UNITED STATES SENATOR 
Frank A. Barrett 
L"'J.sk, Wyoming 

' REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 
William Henry Harrison 
Sheridan, Wyoming .. 

STATE TREASURER 
Minnie A. Mitchell 
Casper, Wyoming 

SEFRESENTATIVE IN STATE LIDISLATURE 
Dave L. Rusk 
Rawlins, Wyoming 

-"Mrs. P. E. Laley 
Rawlins, Wyoming 

Irvine A. (Bus) Rendle 
Rawlins, ~yoming 

D:EMOCRATIC CA:NDIDATES 

UN1TED STATES SENATOR 
7oseph C. 01Mahoney 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 

RE'PRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 
Alice dcll.auriac H~mond 

-Cody, Wyoming 

Frank M. Thome.a 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 

Robert R. Rose, Jr. 
Casper, Wyoming 

Sidney G. Kornegay 
Clieyenne, Wyoming 

Carl A. Johnson 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 

STATE TREASURER 
None 

REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LE3-ISLATURE 
Jay R. House 
Rawlins, Wyoming 

Elmer D. Kinnaman 
Rawlins, Wyoming 

Robert S. "Stan" Lowe 
Rawli~s, Wyoffiirlg 

\ . 
JUS'.rICE OF SUl'PJl!.E COURT 

Non-Partisen 

liarry P. Ilslet 
Newcastle, Wyo!?ling 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand 
aid seal this 8th day of Au.;ust A.D., 1952. 

R. G. lliGSTROI-!, 
County Clerk. 

LIST OF CANDII:ATES IN THE PRD!ARY ELECTION FOR CA.1IBON 
COt'NTY FOR THE YEAR 1952. 

STATE OF WYOMING) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF CARBON) 

I, R. G. Engstrom, County Clerk in end for the 
co,.mty of Carbon and St~te aforesaid, do hereby cer­
tify that the, following list is a true and correct 
list of the applications of cartdidates that have been 
filed in this office for the Frimary Election to be held 
August 19, 1952. 

REPUBLICAN CANDIDA.TES 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER JUSTICE OF FE.ACE 
A. E. (Eddie) Robertson, Sr.JUSTICE fREGIKCT to. lUnexp1rea. term) 
Rawlins, Wyoming None 

PRECINCT COMMITTW.:rn - PRECINCT COM,'..UTTEEWOKEN 
District W~ 1, Precinct No. l RAWLINS 

Ed Lasco 
Stella Lasco 
Mrs. John A.:,o-uilPr 

District No. 1, Precinct No. 2 RAWLINS 
Sattie Cruz 

District No. 2, Precinct No. l RAWMNS 
Kleber H. Hadsell, 
C. A. Brimmer, Jr. 
Maud M. Wood 

District No. 2, Precinct No. 2 
J. R. •k:ns trong 

District No. 3, Precinct No. l 
Frences E. Power 

District No. 3, Precinct No. 2 
, Harold M. Johnson 

R. G. Engstrom 
District No. 3, Precinct No. 3 

S. K. Briggs 
Ruby R. Cornwell 

District No. 9, Precinct No. l 
Elmer Wick 
Frances Withrow 

District No. 11, Precinct No. 1 
Fr6!lk L. Kernan 
l}Jgene W. Walck 
Lulu M. Mace 
Mrs. Louise C. Nixon 

District No. 12, Precinct No. 2 
Frank L. Jones 
Maude W. Willford 

District No. 12, Precinct No. 3 
Kels Nickell 
Ida Nickell 

District No. 14, Precinct No. l 
Ralph Platt 
Alwilda. Flatt 

District No. 14, Precinct No. 2 
W. F. Kuntzman 

District No. 15, Precinct No. l 
Henry Taylor 
Mrs. Jessie Kilgore 

District No·. 15, ~recinct No. 3 
C. F.- J ebens 
Mildred Jesmer 

District No. 16, Precinct No~ l 
Geo. C. Austin 
Lois E. Simmons 

District No. !7, Precinct No. 1 
Arthur Woodward 
J. P. Me..ngu.s 
Mrs. Artl1ur Woodward 
Mrs. J. P. Mangiis 

RAWLINS 

RAWLINS 

RAWLINS 

RAWLINS 

ELK MOUNTAIN 

SARATOGA 

SPRING CREEK 

RIVERSIDE 

COLLINS 

ENCA..".fFMENT 

SAVERY 

BAGGS 

WALCOTT 

SINCLAIR 

D:E!,10CRATIC WDIDATES 

COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
Eugene McCarthy 
Rawlins, Wyoming 

JUSTICE OF PEACE 
U.USTICE PRECINCT No. 8 

(Unexpired term) ~ 
L. H, Chivington 

PRECINCT cmt.MITTED1EN - PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOJ.1EN 
District No. 1, Precinct No. l RAWLINS 

P. Lovato 
Max Martinez 

District No. 2, Precinct No. l 
w: B. France 

District No. 2, Precinct No. 2 
Woodrow W. La.wson 
Jay R. House 
Wilma Terrill 
'Evelyn Lawson 

·Distric\ No. 3, Precinct No. 1 
Elmer Il. Kinnaman 

District' No. 3, Precinct No. 2 
R. A. Hakala 
Al ex Gordon , 1 

Mrs. Al.ex Gordon 

RAWLINS 

RAWLINS 

RAWLINS 

RAWLINS 



=-.:=..-=-----------------

District No. 11, Frecinct No. 1 SARATOGA 
Wetzel C. C~rney 
John Glode 
Zora Carney 

District N~. 15, Precinct No. l 
William T. Ra.ys 

- - ---- ··- ------ - · __:__-

Nellie P. Gooldy 
NON-PARTIS.AN LIST OF C.ANDIDATES IN THE FRIMARY ELECTION OF 1952 FOR THE CITY OF RAWLINS NON-PARTISAN 

STATE OF -WYOMING) 
) ss. 

COU1'TY OF CAIDON) 

461. 

I, R. G. Engstrom, County Cler~ in and for the Co~nty of Carbon and State aforesaid, do hereby certify thot 
the followi~ list is a true and correct list of the candidates for •city offices, as certified t~ this office 
b~r the City Clerk: 

:1.AYOR 2 YEJ..P. T:Em.i 
Ch£s. :Earner 
C. A. Conyers 
s~ Tully 

C01JNCIU.:AN, WAR!) 1 

J. A. Schreckengost 
Jrur.es J. Francis 

COUNCILMAN, WARD 2 
L. R. Stauffer 
Otto :Daily 

CO"C'l~CIL.VJ..N, WARD 3 
Henry Ferrett 

IN WITNESS ~·.'EEru:OF, I hE>ve hereu.n to set r..y hand and seal this 3th de.y of Aile;u.st, A. D., 1952. 

(SEAL) 
R. G. :D:'GSTROM, 
County Clerk 

-----------------------------------------------~---------------------------------------------------------~-----
AU6°\lSt 4, 1952. CO~MISSIONERS 1 FROCEEDINGS 

TAX LEVY MEETING 

The Board of County Ccn:missioners met August 4. 1952, et 2:0? _.F•-1!1~-fl?:~.s_b.xa.ugh_~rid_Jl.c~e.r!h;'LP'~ent, 
Salisbury e.bsent, together with County Assessor, Wrr.. A. Johnson /c_nd· _Deputy_C_~un~y_Assessor, R. __ A. Hakam for 
the purpose of fixing the T8x Lev~es for end within Carbon Co~nty for the year 1952-53 in compliance with 
Chepter 32-512, Wyomir-G Compiled Statutes of 1945. 

He.ving received from the Stpte Boe.rd of EqualizP-tion notice that the assessed vaiuation of Cerbon County 
for the yeer 1952-53 has been found to be $42,506,Bl6.00, the County AsPe~sor advised the Board of the assessed 
vE>luP.tion of eech of the verious mur.icipali ties !?nd school districts within the County, end the Board proceeded 1 

to fix the levies upon the ~ssessed property of Cprbon County for the ye2r 1952-53, as follows: 

Purpose For Which T;:1x Levied 

State 

St~te TFx School Fund 

Generel County 

GenerP.1 -School 

County ·Bond Redemption 

County ·Bond Interest 

County'Librery Fund 

Hosri tal F-v.nd 

County Fairs 

General Welfare 

Genere.l Welfare Health 

GENERA.L ASSESS~lElfrS 

----------------------- ----------
TOTAL 

Levy 
M 

6.oo 

4.02 

l.5-32 

• 460 

.210 

• 404 

1.474 

• 267 

1.50 

• 643 

18.01 

Amount of T!:lx 

63. 760.00 

255,041.00 

170,877.00 

65,120.00 

19,553.00 

8,926.00 

17,173. oo 

6?,655.00 

11, 349.co 

63, 76o. 00 

27,332.00 

765,546.oo 
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August 4, 1952 

School 
Dist. 
No. 

2 
3 
aHS 

.5 
5HS 
6 
6HS 
7 
]HS 
9 
10 
12 
13 
14 
15 
15HS 
16 
18 
18HS 
19 
22 
23 
24 
24HS 

School 
Dist. 
No. 

1g 

I r5 
I 1s 

HS 1 
HS 2 

School 
Dist. 
No. 

3 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
7 
9 

18 
18 
27 

Valuation 

$ 262,161 
14,447,435 

896,218 
1,900.485 

1,818,538 

6,804,574 

2,590,409 
687,462 
513,151 

2,373,061 
1,036,850 

713,488 

296,632 
726,221 

168,689 
377,063 
199,878 

2,531,731 

Valuation 

Mills 
Levy 

6.90 
9.0 
4.62 
8.93 
9.00 
2.05 
9.0 
• • 35 
9.0 
3.90 
8.38 
3.5 
7.g 
2.11 
5.8 
9.0 
5.0 

9.0 
5.0 
5.4 
2.0 
7.6 
9.0 
2.85 

SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSESSMENTS 

Amount of 
Tsx 

$ 1,809.00 
130,027.00 

66,747.00 
8,003.00 

17,104.00 
3,396.00 

16,367. oo 
636.00 

61,241.00 
26,538.00 
21,708.00 
2,406.00 
4,003.00 
5,007.00 
6,014.00 
6,421.00 
3,567.00 

6,536.00 
3,631.00 

911.00 
754.00 

1,519.00 
22, 786.oo 

7,215.00 

School 
Dist. 
No. 

27 
27HS 
28 
32 
33 

HS 1 

HS 2 

$ 

Valuation 

309,916 

251,960 
556,374 

3,044,520 

Mills 
Levy 

9.0 
5.0 
9.0 
6.29 
3.29 _ 

Amou~t of 
Tax 

$ 2,789.00 
1,550.00 
2,268.00 
3,500.00 

10,01~.09 

SPECIAL--HIGtt SCHOOL 

(D 4 & 16) 
1,192,850 

(D 9 & 23) 
2,790.287 13,951.00 

' 

$ 464,884.oo 

ASSESSMENTS ·FOR INTEREST ·ON AND PAYMENT OF SCHOOL DISTRICT BONDS 
Mills Amount of School Mills Amount of 
Levy Tax Dist. . . Valuation Levy Tax -

No. 
$ 14,447,435 

1,818,538 
6,804,574 

713,488 
726,221 

1~192,850 

5.08 
5.24 
2.01 
8.83 
2.93 
3. 73 
1.06 

~ _73,393.00 
9,529.00 

13, 6(7 .oo 
6,300.00 
2,128.00 
4,449.00 
2,958.00 2,790,287 

City 

Rawlins - General 
H P.P. fund 
11 B l & R 

Sinclair 
Baggs 
Elk Mountain 
Medicine Bow -

" " 
Hanna 
Elmo 

General 
B I & R 

Saratoga - General 
11 BI & R. 

Encampment 
Riverside 
Dixon - General 

" B I & R 

TOTAL 

MUNICIPAL ASSESSMENTS 

Valuation 

$ 6,56o,947 

3,794,369 
97,422 
73,750 

328,4o8 

364,178 
71,687 

552,693 

147,503 
28,445 
57, 6li6 

TOTAL 

GRAND TOTAL 

SPECIAL TAX UPON HORSES, CATTLE AND MULES 

Levy 
Mills 

7. 8 
0.2 
5.09 
5.8 
4.11 
8.0 
8.0 

12.0 

8.0 
5.88 
6.2 
2.37 
8.0 

20.0 

$112,434.00 

Amount of Tax 

$ 51,175.00 
1,312.00 

33,395.00 
22,007.00 

4oo.oo 
'I 590.00 
2,627.00 
3,941.00 

4,422.00 
3,250.00 

915.00 
67.00 

461.00 
1,153.00 

$ 125,715.00 

$1,468,579.00 

Total .Assessed Taxable Valuation of Horses, Cattle and Mules, for the Year 1952, as 
shown by the Assessment Roll $ 2,703,221 

PURPOSE FOR WHICH TAX LEVIED 

Special Tax, Horses, Cattle and Mules 

Levy 
(Mills) 

1.0 

Amount of Tax 

$ 2,703.22 


