

August 8, 1952

## LIST OF CANDIDATES IN THE PRIMARY ELECTION FOR CARBON COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1952

STATE OF WYOMING )  
) SS.  
COUNTY OF CARBON )

I, R. G. Engstrom, County Clerk in and for County of Carbon and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct list of the Candidates for National and State Offices, as certified to this office by the Secretary of State:

## REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

## UNITED STATES SENATOR

- Frank A. Barrett
- Lusk, Wyoming

## REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

- William Henry Harrison
- Sheridan, Wyoming

## STATE TREASURER

- Minnie A. Mitchell
- Casper, Wyoming

## REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE

- Dave L. Rusk
- Rawlins, Wyoming

- Mrs. P. E. Daley
- Rawlins, Wyoming

- Irvine A. (Bus) Rendle
- Rawlins, Wyoming

## DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES

## UNITED STATES SENATOR

- Joseph C. O'Mahoney
- Cheyenne, Wyoming

## REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

- Alice deMauriac Hammond
- Cody, Wyoming

- Frank M. Thomas
- Cheyenne, Wyoming

- Robert R. Rose, Jr.
- Casper, Wyoming

- Sidney G. Kornegay
- Cheyenne, Wyoming

- Carl A. Johnson
- Cheyenne, Wyoming

## STATE TREASURER

- None

## REPRESENTATIVE IN STATE LEGISLATURE

- Jay R. House
- Rawlins, Wyoming

- Elmer D. Kinnaman
- Rawlins, Wyoming

- Robert S. "Stan" Lowe
- Rawlins, Wyoming

## JUSTICE OF SUPREME COURT

- Non-Partisan

- Harry P. Ilsley
- Newcastle, Wyoming

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of August A.D., 1952.

(SEAL)

R. G. ENGSTROM,  
County Clerk.

## LIST OF CANDIDATES IN THE PRIMARY ELECTION FOR CARBON COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 1952.

STATE OF WYOMING )  
) SS.  
COUNTY OF CARBON )

I, R. G. Engstrom, County Clerk in and for the County of Carbon and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the following list is a true and correct list of the applications of candidates that have been filed in this office for the Primary Election to be held August 19, 1952.

## REPUBLICAN CANDIDATES

COUNTY COMMISSIONER JUSTICE OF PEACE  
A. E. (Eddie) Robertson, Sr. JUSTICE PRECINCT No. 3  
(Unexpired term)  
Rawlins, Wyoming None

## PRECINCT COMMITTEEMEN - PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMEN

District No. 1, Precinct No. 1	RAWLINS
Ed Lasco	
Stella Lasco	
Mrs. John Aguilar	
District No. 1, Precinct No. 2	RAWLINS
Sattie Cruz	
District No. 2, Precinct No. 1	RAWLINS
Kleber H. Hadsell	
C. A. Brimmer, Jr.	
Maud M. Wood	
District No. 2, Precinct No. 2	RAWLINS
J. R. Armstrong	
District No. 3, Precinct No. 1	RAWLINS
Frances E. Power	
District No. 3, Precinct No. 2	RAWLINS
Harold M. Johnson	
R. G. Engstrom	
District No. 3, Precinct No. 3	RAWLINS
S. K. Briggs	
Ruby R. Cornwell	
District No. 9, Precinct No. 1	ELK MOUNTAIN
Elmer Wick	
Frances Withrow	
District No. 11, Precinct No. 1	SARATOGA
Frank L. Kernal	
Eugene W. Walck	
Lulu M. Mace	
Mrs. Louise C. Nixon	
District No. 12, Precinct No. 2	SPRING CREEK
Frank L. Jones	
Maude W. Willford	
District No. 12, Precinct No. 3	RIVERSIDE
Kels Nickell	
Ida Nickell	
District No. 14, Precinct No. 1	COLLINS
Ralph Platt	
Alwilda Platt	
District No. 14, Precinct No. 2	ENCAMPMENT
W. F. Kuntzman	
District No. 15, Precinct No. 1	SAVERY
Henry Taylor	
Mrs. Jessie Kilgore	
District No. 15, Precinct No. 3	BAGGS
C. F. Jebens	
Mildred Jesmer	
District No. 16, Precinct No. 1	WALCOTT
Geo. C. Austin	
Lois E. Simmons	
District No. 17, Precinct No. 1	SINCLAIR
Arthur Woodward	
J. P. Mangus	
Mrs. Arthur Woodward	
Mrs. J. P. Mangus	

## DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES

COUNTY COMMISSIONER JUSTICE OF PEACE  
Eugene McCarthy JUSTICE PRECINCT No. 8  
(Unexpired term)  
Rawlins, Wyoming L. H. Chivington

## PRECINCT COMMITTEEMEN - PRECINCT COMMITTEEWOMEN

District No. 1, Precinct No. 1	RAWLINS
P. Lovato	
Max Martinez	
District No. 2, Precinct No. 1	RAWLINS
W. B. France	
District No. 2, Precinct No. 2	RAWLINS
Woodrow W. Lawson	
Jay R. House	
Wilma Terrill	
Evelyn Lawson	
District No. 3, Precinct No. 1	RAWLINS
Elmer D. Kinnaman	
District No. 3, Precinct No. 2	RAWLINS
R. A. Hakala	
Alex Gordon	
Mrs. Alex Gordon	

District No. 11, Precinct No. 1      SARATOGA

Wetzel C. Carney

John Glode

Zora Carney

District No. 15, Precinct No. 1

William T. Hays

Nellie P. Gooldy

NON-PARTISAN LIST OF CANDIDATES IN THE PRIMARY ELECTION OF 1952 FOR THE CITY OF RAWLINS NON-PARTISAN

STATE OF WYOMING )

) SS.

COUNTY OF CARBON )

I, R. G. Engstrom, County Clerk in and for the County of Carbon and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the following list is a true and correct list of the candidates for city offices, as certified to this office by the City Clerk:

MAYOR 2 YEAR TERM

Chas. Earner

C. A. Conyers

Sam Tully

COUNCILMAN, WARD 1

J. A. Schreckengost

James J. Francis

--

COUNCILMAN, WARD 2

L. R. Stauffer

Otto Daily

COUNCILMAN, WARD 3

Henry Ferrett

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8th day of August, A.D., 1952.

(SEAL)

R. G. ENGSTROM,  
County Clerk

August 4, 1952.

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS  
TAX LEVY MEETING

The Board of County Commissioners met August 4, 1952, at 2:00 p.m., Cheesbrough and McCarthy present, Salisbury absent, together with County Assessor, Wm. A. Johnson and Deputy County Assessor, R. A. Hakala, for the purpose of fixing the Tax Levies for and within Carbon County for the year 1952-53 in compliance with Chapter 32-512, Wyoming Compiled Statutes of 1945.

Having received from the State Board of Equalization notice that the assessed valuation of Carbon County for the year 1952-53 has been found to be \$42,506,816.00, the County Assessor advised the Board of the assessed valuation of each of the various municipalities and school districts within the County, and the Board proceeded to fix the levies upon the assessed property of Carbon County for the year 1952-53, as follows:

GENERAL ASSESSMENTS

Purpose For Which Tax Levied	Levy (Mills)	Amount of Tax
State	1.50	63,760.00
State Tax School Fund	6.00	255,041.00
General County	4.02	170,877.00
General School	1.532	65,120.00
County Bond Redemption	.460	19,553.00
County Bond Interest	.210	8,926.00
County Library Fund	.404	17,173.00
Hospital Fund	1.474	62,655.00
County Fairs	.267	11,349.00
General Welfare	1.50	63,760.00
General Welfare Health	.643	27,332.00
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>18.01</b>	<b>765,546.00</b>

August 4, 1952

## SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSESSMENTS

School Dist. No.	Valuation	Mills Levy	Amount of Tax	School Dist. No.	Valuation	Mills Levy	Amount of Tax
2	\$ 262,161	6.90	\$ 1,809.00	27	\$ 309,916	9.0	\$ 2,789.00
3	14,447,435	9.0	130,027.00	27HS	—	5.0	1,550.00
3HS	—	4.62	66,747.00	28	251,960	9.0	2,268.00
4	896,218	8.93	8,003.00	32	556,374	6.29	3,500.00
5	1,900,485	9.00	17,104.00	33	3,044,520	3.29	10,016.00
5HS	—	2.05	3,896.00				
6	1,818,538	9.0	16,367.00				
6HS	—	.35	636.00				
7	6,804,574	9.0	61,241.00				
7HS	—	3.90	26,538.00				
9	2,590,409	8.38	21,708.00				
10	687,462	3.5	2,406.00				
12	513,151	7.8	4,003.00				
13	2,373,061	2.11	5,007.00				
14	1,036,850	5.8	6,014.00				
15	713,488	9.0	6,421.00				
15HS	—	5.0	3,567.00				
16	296,632	—	—				
18	726,221	9.0	6,536.00	HS 1	(D 4 & 16)		
18HS	—	5.0	3,631.00		1,192,850	5.0	5,964.00
19	168,689	5.4	911.00				
22	377,063	2.0	754.00	HS 2	(D 9 & 23)		
23	199,878	7.6	1,519.00		2,790,287	5.0	13,951.00
24	2,531,731	9.0	22,786.00				
24HS	—	2.85	7,215.00				
							\$ 464,884.00

## ASSESSMENTS FOR INTEREST ON AND PAYMENT OF SCHOOL DISTRICT BONDS

School Dist. No.	Valuation	Mills Levy	Amount of Tax	School Dist. No.	Valuation	Mills Levy	Amount of Tax
3	\$ 14,447,435	5.08	\$ 73,393.00				
6	1,818,538	5.24	9,529.00				
7	6,804,574	2.01	13,677.00				
15	713,488	8.83	6,300.00				
18	726,221	2.93	2,128.00				
HS 1	1,192,850	3.73	4,449.00				
HS 2	2,790,287	1.06	2,958.00				
							TOTAL \$ 112,434.00

## MUNICIPAL ASSESSMENTS

School Dist. No.	City	Valuation	Levy Mills	Amount of Tax
3	Rawlins - General	\$ 6,560,947	7.8	\$ 51,175.00
	" P.P. Fund	—	0.2	1,312.00
	" B I & R	—	5.09	33,395.00
3	Sinclair	3,794,369	5.8	22,007.00
4	Baggs	97,422	4.11	400.00
5	Elk Mountain	73,750	8.0	590.00
6	Medicine Bow - General	328,408	8.0	2,627.00
	" " B I & R	—	12.0	3,941.00
7	Hanna	364,178	—	—
7	Elmo	71,687	—	—
9	Saratoga - General	552,693	8.0	4,422.00
	" B I & R	—	5.88	3,250.00
18	Encampment	147,503	6.2	915.00
18	Riverside	28,445	2.37	67.00
27	Dixon - General	57,646	8.0	461.00
	" B I & R	—	20.0	1,153.00
				TOTAL \$ 125,715.00
				GRAND TOTAL \$ 1,468,579.00

## SPECIAL TAX UPON HORSES, CATTLE AND MULES

Total Assessed Taxable Valuation of Horses, Cattle and Mules, for the Year 1952, as shown by the Assessment Roll \$ 2,703,221

## PURPOSE FOR WHICH TAX LEVIED

Levy  
(Mills) Amount of Tax

Special Tax, Horses, Cattle and Mules

1.0 \$ 2,703.22